City of Colorado Springs



City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0732, Version: 3

An ordinance submitting a charter amendment to the electors of the City for the general municipal election to be held April 7, 2015, relating to transparent budget preparation, appropriation, and budget administration matters, providing for the form of ballot title, providing for certain matters with respect to the election and providing the effective date of this ordinance.

From:

Council President Keith King, Councilmember Don Knight

Summary:

City Council will consider an ordinance referring a charter amendment to the voters in the April 2015 election, clarifying the respective roles of City Council and the Mayor as it relates to the preparation and administration of the City's annual budget. The ballot question, if approved by the voters, amends City Charter section 4-40(i) to establish the specific departments, divisions, offices, agencies and enterprises into which the Mayor's budget must be separated when it is prepared; to limit the Mayor's ability to transfer funds between those categories during the budget year; and to authorize the City Council to initiate budget changes during the year.

Previous Council Action:

City Council discussed the proposal at its work session meeting on November 10 and November 24, 2014, at which time it referred the item to the regular agenda for December 9, 2014. The item was further postponed to be considered at the January 12 work session.

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

To approve the ordinance as presented

File #: 14-0732, Version: 3

An ordinance submitting a charter amendment to the electors of the City for the general municipal election to be held April 7, 2015, relating to transparent budget preparation, appropriation, and budget administration matters, providing for the form of ballot title, providing for certain matters with respect to the election and providing the effective date of this ordinance.